statement of income in conjunction with our consolidated historical financial
statements and related notes incorporated by reference into the accompanying
prospectus. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of income
includes preliminary estimates with respect to the allocation of the purchase
price for the dmc(2) acquisition and other assumptions that management believes
are reasonable. The pro forma results are not necessarily indicative of the
results that would have occurred if the above transactions had taken place on
the date indicated, or which may result in the future.

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001(1)

   DMC(2)   ACQUISITION AND   PRO FORMA FOR   EQUITY
   FERRO   BUSINESSES   SENIOR NOTES   ACQUISITION AND   OFFERING   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL(2)   HISTORICAL(3)   ADJUSTMENTS(4)   SENIOR NOTES   ADJUSTMENTS(4)   COMBINED
   -------------   -------------   ---------------   ---------------   --------------   ----------
   (AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

Net sales.....   $1,501,059   $324,882   $   --   $1,825,941   $   --   $1,825,941
Cost of sales.....   1,133,676   233,843   (2,800)(a)   1,364,719   --   1,364,719
Selling,
  administrative and
  general
  expenses.....   282,995   93,896   (4,250)(b)   372,641   --   372,641
Other charges
  (income):

Edgar Filing: FERRO CORP - Form 424B3

19

  Interest expense...   37,976   5,111   27,844(c,d,f)   70,931   (6,348)(g)   64,583
  Foreign currency
   transactions.....   (19,826)   (204)   --   (20,030)   --   (20,030)
  Other income/
   expense--net.....   4,772   671   --   5,443   --   5,443
   ----------   --------   -------   ----------   -------   ----------
Income (loss) before
  taxes.....   61,466   (8,435)   (20,794)   32,237   6,348   38,585
Income tax expense
  (benefit).....   22,269   (427)   (9,066)(e)   12,776   2,298(h)   15,074
   ----------   --------   -------   ----------   -------   ----------
Net income (loss)....   39,197   (8,008)   (11,728)   19,461   4,050   23,511
   ========   =======   =======
Dividend on preferred
  stock, net of
  tax.....   3,078   3,078   3,078
   ----------   ----------   ----------
Net income (loss)
  available to common
  shareholders.....   $   36,119   $   16,383   $   20,433
   ==========   ==========   ==========